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RIPLEY,pop. 2,020; CHA-UTAUdTJA Co. (Ex.W.), pop. 75,202. Bm. fir."Westfield. Lk Sh* ClTe
-

" *
Mich. S'thrn; N.V.,Chic. &St.L.B.Bs. Tel. Exp. Bank.

Review Friday Independent.. 1894 4 15x22 innLeroy M.Stbingham, Editor ;BipleyPublishing Company.
Review Friday Independent.. 1894 4 15x22 innLeroy M.Stbingham, Editor ;BipleyPublishing Company.

CRHEAD f.pop. *1,751;Suffolk Co. (Ex.S.E.), pop. 62,49LAthead ofGreat Peconlp
Bay, 75 m. E. byN.of Brooklyn. LongI.B.R. Tel. Exp. Banks. Here are planimr
woolen, and grist mills, and organ, carriage, soap, and straw paper factories.

'
RIVERHEAD f.pop. *1,751;Suffolk Co. (Ex.S.E.), pop. 62.49LAthead ofGreat Peconlp

Bay, 75 m. E. byN.of Brooklyn. LongI.B.R. Tel. Exp. Banks. Here are planimr
woolen, and grist mills, and organ, carriage, soap, and straw paper factories.

'

Courier Thursday Independent.. 1895 8 15x22 lsn
F. Adelbert Pike,Editor andPublisher.

News Saturday Republican 1867 4 20x26 lsn i/w,

H.H.Williamson, Editor and Publisher.
•<w W

Courier Thursday Independent.. 1895 8 15x22 lsn
F. Adelbert Pike,Editor andPublisher.

News Saturday Republican 1867 4 20x26 lsn i/w,

H.H.Williamson, Editor and Publisher.
•<w W

EIESTERt, pop. 133,896; Monroe Co. (W.). pop. 189,586. On Genesee R., 7 m from
Lake Ontario, 81 m.W. byN.ofSyracuse. Erie;N.Y.C.&H.B.; W.Shore and fiveotherrailroads. Tel. Exp. Banks. Aport of entry, and an important manufacturing point.
The falls of the river furnish abundant waterpower, which is largely utilized. Bochester isone of the great flourproducing cities of the world. Ithas also extensive clothing and boot
and shoe manufactures. Carriages and iron bridges are extensively produced, and many
other industries are largely carried on. The nursery interest ofBochester is the largest in
the United States, and the trade in garden and farm seeds is very heavy. There is anextensive lake commerce with foreign ports, and a larger domestic trade. Here are
Bochester University (Baptist), Bochester Theological Seminary (Baptist), the WarnerObservatory, the Ward Geological Museum and other institutions.
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Abend Post und BeobachterAbend Post und Beobachter )
(German)

—
see Sonntagsblatt, >~Evg. ez. Sun Independent.. 1851 4 20x27 6.00 ti9jfi

also Woehenblatt )
* 'iiD(German)

—
see Sonntagsblatt, >-Evg. ex. Sun Independent.. 1851 4 20x27 6.00 ti9jfi
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Campus Wednesday Collegiate 1874 20 7x9 2.00 300Campus Wednesday Collegiate 1874 20 7x9 2.00 m
Students of the Universityof Bochester, Editors and Publishers.Students of the Universityof Bochester, Editors and Publishers.

Casket Monthly Undertakers... 1876 36 11x15 1.00 tim
T.A.Nirdlinger,Publisher, 444 Powers Block.

'Casket Monthly Undertakers... 1876 36 11x15 1.00 urn
T.A.Nirdlinger,Publisher, 444 Powers Block.

'
Catholic Journal Saturday Catholic 1889 8 15x22 1.00 12950

Catholic Journal Publishing Company, 327 East MainSt.
'Catholic Journal Saturday Catholic 1889 8 15x22 1.00 12950

Catholic Journal Publishing Company, 327 East MainSt.
'

Catholic MonthlyReview Monthly Literary 1895 26 7xlo 1.00
Bochester Catholic Publishing Company, 509 Chamber of Commerce Building.

Catholic MonthlyReview Monthly Literary 1895 26 7xlo 1.00
Bochester Catholic Publishing Company, 509 Chamber of Commerce Building.

Cloth and Clothing „ Monthly Trade 1892 24 9x12 2.00Cloth and Clothing „ Monthly Trade 1892 24 9x12 2.00
I.M.Brickner, Editor; Cloth and ClothingPublishing Company, 302 Cox Bldg.I.M.Brickner, Editor; Cloth and ClothingPublishing Company, 302 Cox Bldg.

Democrat and Chronicle Morning Republican 183212-1618x23 6.00 20,856Democrat and Chronicle Morning Republican 183212-1618x23 6.00 20,856
Democrat and Chronicle Wednesday Republican 183210-1218x23 1.00 11,5(5Democrat and Chronicle Wednesday Republican 183210-1218x23 1.00 11,5(5

E.B.Wxllard, Editor;Bochesteb Printing Company, Publishers.E.B.Willabd, Editor;Bochesteb Printing Company, Publishers.
Deutsche Zeitung (German) Saturday Independent .. 1888 8 20x26 2.00 2,800Deutsche Zeitung (German) Saturday Independent .. 1888 8 20x26 2.00 2,800

Andrew Piehler &Co., Publishers, 138 Front St.Andrew Piehler &Co., Publishers, 138 Front St.

Educational Gazette jj^°n }Educational... 1885 24 10x12 1.00 17,500Educational Gazette jj^°n }Educational... 1885 24 10x12 1.00 17,500

AlvtnP.Chapin, Editor; Educational Gazette Company, Publishers, 39 State St.AlvtnP.Chapin, Editor; Educational Gazette Company, Publishers, 39 State St.

Fanciers' Exchange Monthly jPenstock* d }1891 8 9x12 >25Fanciers' Exchange Monthly jPenstock* d }1891 8 9x12 >25
Oscab W.Pabkeb, Editor and Publisher.Oscab W.Parker, Editor and Publisher.

Fraternal Monitor Monthly Fraternal 1890 20 9x12 .50Fraternal Monitor Monthly Fraternal 1890 20 9x12 .50
Fraternal Monitor Company, Editors and Publishers, 39 State St.Fraternal Monitor Company, Editors and Publishers, 39 State St.

Green's Fruit Grower Monthly Horticultural.. 1881 10 18x24 .50 52,000Green's Fruit Grower Monthly Horticultural.. 1881 10 18x24 .50 52,000
Chas. A.Green, Ed.; Green's Nubsery Company, Pubs., Cor. South andHighland Aye.Chas. A.Green, Ed.; Green's Nubsery Company, Pubs., Cor. South andHighland Aye.

Wo,.Qi(
, /Morning Democratic 1879 10 18x23 6.00 10,000

ileraia 1 Saturday edition 16
Wo,.Qi(

, /Morning Democratic 1879 10 18x23 6.00 10,000
ileraia 1 Saturday edition 16
Herald Wednesday Democratic 1883 8 18x23 1.00 5,500Herald Wednesday Democratic 1883 8 18x23 1.00 5,500

Bochester Herald Publishing Co. (Ltd.),30 and 32 Exchange St.Bochester Herald Publishing Co. (Ltd.),30 and 32 Exchange St.
Hospital Review Monthly Benevolent 1864 16 7xlo .65 950Hospital Review Monthly Benevolent 1864 16 7xlo .65 950

Mrs.M.Adams, Editor;Bochesteb CityHospital, Publishers.Mrs.M.Adams, Editor;Bochesteb CityHospital, Publishers.
Industrial School Advocate Monthly Benevolent 1865 16 6xB .65 450Industrial School Advocate Monthly Benevolent 1865 16 6xB .65 450

Mrs.W. A.Montgomery, Editor;Industrial School Association, Publishers.Mrs.W. A.Montgomery, Editor;Industrial School Association, Publishers.
Landscape Architect Monthly Arch.&Hort... 1894 24 11x14 1.50Landscape Architect Monthly Arch.&Hort... 1894 24 11x14 1.50

F. Tracy Nelson, Editor; Vista Publishing Company, Ellwanger&Barry Building.F. Tracy Nelson, Editor; Vista Publishing Company, Ellwanger&Barry Building.

Mutual Underwriter Monthly Insurance 1881 52 9x12 1.00Mutual Underwriter Monthly Insurance 1881 52 9x12 1.00
MutualUnderwriter Company, Editors and Publishers.MutualUnderwriter Company, Editors and Publishers.

National Nurseryman Monthly Nursery 1893 12 9x12 1.00National Nurseryman Monthly Nursery 1893 12 9x12 1.00
B.T.Olcott, Editor; National Nurseryman Publishing Company.B.T.Olcott, Editor; National Nurseryman Publishing Company.

Np^rJr°y.k...^ Med. &Surg... 1894 48 7xlo 1.00 2,<">°

H.Bronson Gee, M.8.,Editor;Geo. B.Fuller, Publisher, 15-27 S. St. Paul St.H.Bronson Gee, M.8.,Editor;Geo. B.Fuller, Publisher, 15-27 S. St. Paul St.
Odontographlc Journal Quarterly Dental 1878 128 6x9 1.00 2,50

"
Odontographlc Journal Quarterly Dental 1878 128 6x9 1.00 2,50"

Dr.J.E.Line,Editor;Geo. P. Davis, Publisher.
Pencillings Saturday Soc. &Humor 20 9x12 1.00

Wm. W. Lettib,Editor;Bochester Pencillings Publishing Co., 47 Exchange St.
t TT-rrtr

*-r
Sh,n Tn^onor.l1Sr,( ifiMl Ift lfiv23 6.00 Oft"f Evg. ex. Sun Independent .. 1859 10 18x23 6.00 W®

\ Saturday edition 16
....Wednesday Independent .. 1859 16 18x23 1.00 <>.*

Post Express..,.

Post Express Wednesday Independent .. 1859 16 18x23 l.w "¦¦"

Joseph O Connob, Editor;Post Expbess Printing Company, Pubs., 133 E.MainSt.

Pythian Knight Monthly K.of Pythias.. 1886 16 11x15 1-50 ***»
Electric Printing and Publishing Company, 90 Exchange St.

Sonntagsblatt (German) (Sun- ") „„.„m +900day edition ofAbend JPost und Family 1877 8 20x26 i-w

Beobachter) J
Sonntags Journal (German) )

ad Tnder»find«nt 1878 8 15x22 1-50 I3'100
(Sunday edition of VolKsblatt);«un<lay Independent .. IS7B s lax**

Continued on next page.
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